within 60 days of the date of confirmation of this Consent Agreement as

an order by the Tribunal; and

Undertakes henceforth to engage in competitive practices.

5. ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY

5.1. D&D agrees that It is liable to pay an administrative penalty in the amount of

R 1,670,379.00 (One Million Six Hundred and Seventy Thousand Three

Hundred and Seventy-Nine Rand). This amount does not exceed 10% of

D&D's annual turnover for the financial year ended February 2018.

5.2. D&D will pay the administrative penalty set out in paragraph 6.1 above to the

Commission over a period of three years, in 3 equal instalments of R 556

793.00 (Five Hundred and Fifty-Six Thousand, Seven Hundred and

Ninety-three Rands).

5.2.1.

5.2.2.

The first instalment is payable on or before 30 June 2019;

The second instalment on or before 30 June 2020 and;

5.2.3. The last instaiment on or before 30 June 2021.

5.3. No interest will be levied upon the administrative penaity for the first year from